

Project: CHERRY ROCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS
Location: CHERRY ROCK

A/E Firm: CONFLUENCE
Address: 524 N. MAIN AVENUE
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.339.1205
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate:
Budget:
Letting Date:
Time:

Dakotaland Sod
Bidder: Farm, Inc.
 46997 Sunset
Address: Blvd.
 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57106
Phone No.: 605.370.8348

Visions
Construction
Bidder: Group, Inc.
 27160 470th
Address: Avenue, Suite A
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.368.5454

Splitrock
Landscaping &
Bidder: Nursery, Inc.
 47975 259th
Address: Street
 Brandon, SD
City/State/Zip: 57005
Phone No.: 605.582.6325

2,000.00

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00
2	9.0550	TAX ON CITY FURNISHED MATERIALS	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 149.50	\$ 149.50	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	22	\$ 12.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 253.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00
4	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 663.55	\$ 663.55	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
5	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 144.90	\$ 434.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
6	999.1080	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCING	FT	453	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,132.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,041.90	\$ 2.20	\$ 996.60
7	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00
8	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	734.0800	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00
10	110.0605	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	1508	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,556.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 6,122.48	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,802.00
11	SPECIAL	REMOVE DUGOUT	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	17	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 204.00
13	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	LF	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 172.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
14	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	6	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 103.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00
15	230.0020	PLACE CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	122	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 40.25	\$ 4,910.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00
16	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	SPECIAL	RELOCATE EXISTING SHED	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
18	SPECIAL	PLACE OWNER PROVIDED AG LIME	SY	906	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,083.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,889.00
19	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.25	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
20	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2761	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,566.00	\$ 5.46	\$ 15,075.06	\$ 6.35	\$ 17,532.35
21	SPECIAL	ADA TILE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00
22	621.0060	6' CHAIN LINK FENCING W/TOP RAIL	FT	869	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,332.00	\$ 34.09	\$ 29,624.21	\$ 27.00	\$ 23,463.00
23	621.0080	8' CHAIN LINK FENCING W/TOP RAIL	FT	104	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,840.00	\$ 97.91	\$ 10,182.64	\$ 84.00	\$ 8,736.00
24	SPECIAL	10' CHAIN LINK FENCING W/TOP RAIL	FT	236	\$ 72.00	\$ 16,992.00	\$ 58.67	\$ 13,846.12	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,520.00
25	SPECIAL	CHAINLINK BACKSTOP	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,217.45	\$ 28,434.90	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
26	SPECIAL	DUGOUT WITH BENCH	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 28,800.00
27	SPECIAL	FOUL POLE	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 589.95	\$ 2,359.80	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	730.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	159	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 182.85	\$ 1.00	\$ 159.00
29	731.0210	WEED CONTROL	SY	9676	\$ 0.25	\$ 2,419.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 5,612.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 967.60
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
31	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
32	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	156	\$ 5.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 2,152.80	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,950.00
33	733.0100	SODDING	SY	1046	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,184.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 6,014.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,707.00
34	900.5410	MODIFY SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid	\$ 172,138.50	Total Bid	\$ 187,587.39	Total Bid	\$ 204,283.55